ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NO.: 24042053	FOR COURT USE ONLY
NAME: Fletcher V. Trammell	
FIRM NAME: Trammell P.C.	
CYPEST ADDRESS: 3262 Westheimer Road, Suite 423	
CITY: HOUSEON STATE: TX ZIP CODE: //U98	
TELEPHONE NO.: 800-405-1740 FAX NO.: 800-532-0992	EILER
E-MAIL ADDRESS: fletch@trammellpc.com	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Donnetta Stephens	COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDING
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO	RANCHO CUCAMONGA DISTRICT
STREET ADDRESS: 247 West Third Street, San Bernardino, CA 92415	FEB <b>1 4</b> 2022
MAILING ADDRESS: 247 West Third Street	1 20 1 4 2022
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Bernardino, CA 92415	
BRANCH NAME: CIVII DIVISION	By Muelly for
The state of the s	Deputy
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Donnetta Stephens	Jopaty
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Monsanto Company	CASE NUMBER:
NOTICE OF APPEAL CROSS-APPEAL	CIVSB2104801
(UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE)	017052104001
Notice: Please read Information on Appeal Procedures for Unlimited Civ	
Notice: Please read <i>information on Appear Procedures for Olimin</i> to Court, not in the Court of Appeal. APP-001) before completing this form. This form must be filed in the superior court, not in the Court of Appeal. A copy of this form must also be served on the other party or parties to this appeal. You may use an applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 or APP-009E) for the proof of service. When this document has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed with the court with proof of service.	
	ith the court with proof of service.
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 or APP-009E) for the has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed w	an the court with proof of service.
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 of APP-009E) for the has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed w  1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Donnetta Stephens appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (da	an the court with proof of service.
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 or APP-009E) for the has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed w  1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Donnetta Stephens appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (da    X   Judgment after jury trial	an the court with proof of service.
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 or APP-009E) for the has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed w  1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Donnetta Stephens appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (da    X   Judgment after jury trial   Judgment after court trial	an the court with proof of service.
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 or APP-009E) for the has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed w  1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Donnetta Stephens appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (da     Judgment after jury trial   Judgment after court trial   Default judgment	an the court with proof of service.
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 or APP-009E) for the has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed w  1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Donnetta Stephens appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (da      Judgment after jury trial     Judgment after court trial     Default judgment     Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion	te): December 16, 2021
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 of APP-009E) for the has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed w  1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Donnetta Stephens appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (da     X	te): December 16, 2021
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 or APP-009E) for the has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed w  1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Donnetta Stephens appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (da      Judgment after jury trial     Judgment after court trial     Default judgment     Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion     Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583.     Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer	te): December 16, 2021
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 or APP-009E) for the has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed w  1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Donnetta Stephens appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (da      Judgment after jury trial     Judgment after court trial     Default judgment     Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion     Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583.     Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer	te): December 16, 2021
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 or APP-009E) for the has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed w  1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Donnetta Stephens appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (da	te): December 16, 2021
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 or APP-009E) for the has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed w  1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Donnetta Stephens appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (da	te): December 16, 2021
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 or APP-009E) for the has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed w  1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Donnetta Stephens appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (da	te): December 16, 2021
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 or APP-009E) for the has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed w  1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Donnetta Stephens appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (da	te): December 16, 2021
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 or APP-009E) for the has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed w  1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Donnetta Stephens appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (da	te): December 16, 2021
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 of APP-0092) for the has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed w  1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Donnetta Stephens appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (da	te): December 16, 2021
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 of APP-0092) for the has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed w  1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Donnetta Stephens appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (da	te): December 16, 2021
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 of APP-009) for the has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed w  1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Donnetta Stephens appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (da	te): December 16, 2021
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 of APP-009E) for the has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed w  1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Donnetta Stephens appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (da Judgment after jury trial Judgment after court trial Default judgment Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583.  Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer An order after judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(2) An order or judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(3)—(13) Other (describe and specify code section that authorizes this appeal):  2. For cross-appeals only:  a. Date notice of appeal was filed in original appeal:	te): December 16, 2021
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 of APP-009E) for the has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed w  1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Donnetta Stephens appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (da	te): December 16, 2021
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 of APP-009E) for the has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed w  1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Donnetta Stephens appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (da	te): December 16, 2021
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 of APP-009E) for the has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed w  1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Donnetta Stephens appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (da   x   Judgment after jury trial   Judgment after court trial   Default judgment   Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583.   Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer   An order after judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(2)   An order or judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(3)   Other (describe and specify code section that authorizes this appeal):  2. For cross-appeals only:  a. Date notice of appeal was filed in original appeal:  b. Date superior court clerk mailed notice of original appeal:  c. Court of Appeal case number (if known):	te): December 16, 2021
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 of APP-009E) for the has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed w  1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Donnetta Stephens appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (da	te): December 16, 2021
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 of APP-009E) for the has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed w  1. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Donnetta Stephens appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (da	te): December 16, 2021

## PROOF OF SERVICE

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

At the time of service, I was over 18 years of age and not a party to this action. I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. My business address is 8648 Wilshire Boulevard, Beverly Hills, CA 90211-2910.

On February 11, 2022, I served true copies of the following document(s) described as APPELLANT'S NOTICE OF APPEAL on the interested parties in this action as follows:

## SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE VIA CASE ANYWHERE: In accordance with the Court's Order Authorizing Electronic Service requiring all documents to be served upon interested parties via the Case Anywhere System.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on February 11, 2022, at Beverly Hills, California.

Shermeine Rodriguez